57th National Oxford Show and Sale

20-Jun-15

RAMS

Grand Champion

Res. Grand Champion

Res. Sr. Champion
Res. Jr. Champion

EWES
Grand Champion

Res. Grand Champion

Res. Sr. Champion
Res. Jr. Champion

Class

Sr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Yearling Ram

Late Jr. Ram Lamb
Yearling Ram

Sr. Ram Lamb

Sr. Ram Lamb

Sr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Early Jr. Ram Lamb
Late Jr. Ram Lamb
Late Jr. Ram Lamb
Late Jr. Ram Lamb
Late Jr. Ram Lamb
Late Jr. Ram Lamb

Yearling Ewe
January Ewe Lamb
Yearling Ewe
February Ewe Lamb
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe
Yearling Ewe

Sr. Ewe Lamb

Sr. Ewe Lamb

Sr. Ewe Lamb

Sr. Ewe Lamb

Sr. Ewe Lamb

Sr. Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb

Consignor
Daniels Oxfords

Winning Ways Sheep Farm
KF-Acres

Perzee Oxfords

Ron Shrout

Four Seasons Farm
Richard Craig

Ron Shrout

Ron Brockmann

Misty Meadows Oxfords
Weber Livestock Company
Houghtaling Oxfords

Ron Shrout

Weber Livestock Company
Austin Brockmann

Double "O" Acres

Gerald Thoma

Emerald Valley Farm Oxfords

Ty Miller

Winning Ways Sheep Farm
Ty Miller

Gerald Thoma

Emerald Valley Farm Oxfords
Double "O" Acres

Double "O" Acres

Mike Elsbury

Double "A" Oxfords

Ron Shrout

Ron Shrout

Double "O" Acres

Mike Elsbury

Everette Oxfords

Dover Genetics

Everette Oxfords

Ron Shrout

Houghtaling Oxfords

Four Seasons Farm

Dover Genetics

Double "O" Acres

Dover Genetics

Ron Brockmann

Daniels Oxfords

Weber Livestock Company

Price
$1,600
$1,300
$1,700

$475
$800
$500
$300
$250
$400
$875
$250
$350
$400
$2,100
$1,000
$650
$450
$250

$4,900
$2,500
$1,550.00
$800
$625
$650
$500
$1,800
$300
$325
$300
$375
$300
$2,300
$900
$1,400
$750
$1,100
$600
$2,700
$1,100
$700
$400
$550
$500

Buyer
John Apple & Mike Elsbury

Messenger Farms

Bill Edwards

Tori Woods

Chloe Decker

Cohen Brandt

Peyton Knowski

Tori Woods

Kodi Hammer

Van Roekel Family Livestock
Abbey Allison

Ean Reichert

Travis Johnson

Lauren Mohr & Dover Genetics
Chad Hoover

Cassie Wallpe

L & C Oxfords

Red & Black Genetics

Messenger Farms
Messenger Farms
Cedar Lane Farm
Tim and Stacey Gadsby
Cedar Lane Farm
Houghtaling Oxfords
Red & Black Genetics
Darwin Hall

Cedar Lane Farm
Ron Brockmann

Rex and Bobbi Decker
Gerald Thoma
Gerald Thoma
Double "O" Acres
Pheasant Hill Farm
Austin Brockmann
Chloe Decker

L & C Oxfords

Abbey Allison

Lauren Mohr

Tim Roberts

Kodi Hammer

Jillian Bingen

Megan Loop

Austin Brockmann



January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
January Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
February Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb

Tweed Croft Oxfords
Andrea Jones

Andrea Jones

Weber Livestock Company
D & G Bockenhauer
Winning Ways Sheep Farm
Andrea Jones

Perzee Oxfords
Houghtaling Oxfords
Austin Brockmann

Double "A" Oxfords

Misty Meadows Oxfords
Ric Isaacson

Weber Livestock Company
Van Roekel Family Livestock
Ric Isaacson

Weber Livestock Company
Richard Craig

Richard Craig

Double "O" Acres

$400 Weber Livestock Company

$400 Kenzie Meyer

S400 Vondenhuevel Oxfords
$275 Red & Black Genetics
$250 Weber Livestock Company

$1,450 Daniels Oxfords
$500 Wagner Oxfords
$625 Wagner Oxfords
$750 Cedar Lane Farm
$500 Mason Yunk

$1,000 L & C Oxfords

$1,000 Tweed Croft Oxfords
$500 Tim and Stacey Gadsby

S$550 Mason Yunk

$250 Tim and Stacey Gadsby

$250 Tori Woods
$300 Lauren Mohr
$300 Peyton Knowski
$300 Lauren Mohr
$600 Ric Isaacson

$1,700 Double "O" Acres
$1,000 Tweed Croft Oxfords
$650 L & C Oxfords
$600 Tweed Croft Oxfords
$575 Wagner Oxfords
$450 Tori Woods
$300 Jillian Bingen

Everette Oxfords

Andrea Jones

Double "A" Oxfords
Houghtaling Oxfords
Gerald Thoma

Weber Livestock Company
KF-Acres

March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb
March Ewe Lamb

sold to John Apple of Indiana for $750
Proceeds went to benefit Oxford youth at
the All-American Jr. Show.

Special Sheep Painting by Shelley O'Brien (Double "O" Acres)



