57th National Oxford Show and Sale

20-Jun-15

RAMS

	Class	<u>Consignor</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Buyer</u>
Grand Champion	Sr. Ram Lamb	Daniels Oxfords	\$1,600	John Apple & Mike Elsbury
Res. Grand Champion	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Winning Ways Sheep Farm	\$1,300	Messenger Farms
Res. Sr. Champion	Yearling Ram	KF-Acres	\$1,700	Bill Edwards
Res. Jr. Champion	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Perzee Oxfords	\$475	Tori Woods
	Yearling Ram	Ron Shrout	\$800	Chloe Decker
	Sr. Ram Lamb	Four Seasons Farm	\$500	Cohen Brandt
	Sr. Ram Lamb	Richard Craig	\$300	Peyton Knowski
	Sr. Ram Lamb	Ron Shrout	\$250	Tori Woods
	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Ron Brockmann	\$400	Kodi Hammer
	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Misty Meadows Oxfords	\$875	Van Roekel Family Livestock
	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$250	Abbey Allison
	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Houghtaling Oxfords	\$350	Ean Reichert
	Early Jr. Ram Lamb	Ron Shrout	\$400	Travis Johnson
	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$2,100	Lauren Mohr & Dover Genetics
	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Austin Brockmann	\$1,000	Chad Hoover
	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Double "O" Acres	\$650	Cassie Wallpe
	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Gerald Thoma	\$450	L & C Oxfords
	Late Jr. Ram Lamb	Emerald Valley Farm Oxfords	\$250	Red & Black Genetics
EWES				
Grand Champion	Yearling Ewe	Ty Miller		Messenger Farms
Res. Grand Champion	January Ewe Lamb	Winning Ways Sheep Farm	\$2,500	Messenger Farms
Res. Sr. Champion	Yearling Ewe	Ty Miller	\$1,550.00	Cedar Lane Farm
Res. Jr. Champion	February Ewe Lamb	Gerald Thoma	\$800	Tim and Stacey Gadsby
	Yearling Ewe	Emerald Valley Farm Oxfords	\$625	Cedar Lane Farm
	Yearling Ewe	Double "O" Acres	\$650	Houghtaling Oxfords
	Yearling Ewe	Double "O" Acres	\$500	Red & Black Genetics
	Yearling Ewe	Mike Elsbury	\$1,800	Darwin Hall
	Yearling Ewe	Double "A" Oxfords	\$300	Cedar Lane Farm
	Yearling Ewe	Ron Shrout	\$325	Ron Brockmann
	Yearling Ewe	Ron Shrout	\$300	Rex and Bobbi Decker
	Yearling Ewe	Double "O" Acres	•	Gerald Thoma
	Yearling Ewe	Mike Elsbury	\$300	Gerald Thoma
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Everette Oxfords	\$2,300	Double "O" Acres
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Dover Genetics	\$900	Pheasant Hill Farm
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Everette Oxfords	\$1,400	Austin Brockmann
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Ron Shrout	•	Chloe Decker
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Houghtaling Oxfords		L & C Oxfords
	Sr. Ewe Lamb	Four Seasons Farm		Abbey Allison
	January Ewe Lamb	Dover Genetics		Lauren Mohr
	January Ewe Lamb	Double "O" Acres		Tim Roberts
	January Ewe Lamb	Dover Genetics	•	Kodi Hammer
	January Ewe Lamb	Ron Brockmann		Jillian Bingen
	January Ewe Lamb	Daniels Oxfords		Megan Loop
	January Ewe Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$500	Austin Brockmann

January Ewe Lamb	Tweed Croft Oxfords	\$400	Weber Livestock Company
January Ewe Lamb	Andrea Jones	\$400	Kenzie Meyer
January Ewe Lamb	Andrea Jones	\$400	Vondenhuevel Oxfords
January Ewe Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$275	Red & Black Genetics
January Ewe Lamb	D & G Bockenhauer	\$250	Weber Livestock Company
February Ewe Lamb	Winning Ways Sheep Farm	\$1,450	Daniels Oxfords
February Ewe Lamb	Andrea Jones	\$500	Wagner Oxfords
February Ewe Lamb	Perzee Oxfords	\$625	Wagner Oxfords
February Ewe Lamb	Houghtaling Oxfords	\$750	Cedar Lane Farm
February Ewe Lamb	Austin Brockmann	\$500	Mason Yunk
February Ewe Lamb	Double "A" Oxfords	\$1,000	L & C Oxfords
February Ewe Lamb	Misty Meadows Oxfords	\$1,000	Tweed Croft Oxfords
February Ewe Lamb	Ric Isaacson	\$500	Tim and Stacey Gadsby
February Ewe Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$550	Mason Yunk
February Ewe Lamb	Van Roekel Family Livestock	\$250	Tim and Stacey Gadsby
February Ewe Lamb	Ric Isaacson	\$250	Tori Woods
February Ewe Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$300	Lauren Mohr
February Ewe Lamb	Richard Craig	\$300	Peyton Knowski
February Ewe Lamb	Richard Craig	\$300	Lauren Mohr
March Ewe Lamb	Double "O" Acres	\$600	Ric Isaacson
March Ewe Lamb	Everette Oxfords	\$1,700	Double "O" Acres
March Ewe Lamb	Andrea Jones	\$1,000	Tweed Croft Oxfords
March Ewe Lamb	Double "A" Oxfords	\$650	L & C Oxfords
March Ewe Lamb	Houghtaling Oxfords	\$600	Tweed Croft Oxfords
March Ewe Lamb	Gerald Thoma	\$575	Wagner Oxfords
March Ewe Lamb	Weber Livestock Company	\$450	Tori Woods
March Ewe Lamb	KF-Acres	\$300	Jillian Bingen

Special Sheep Painting by Shelley O'Brien (Double "O" Acres)

sold to John Apple of Indiana for \$750 Proceeds went to benefit Oxford youth at the All-American Jr. Show.